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HAVE YOU EVER USED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPS/PLATFORMS? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents...

None of the above
DoorDash
= Aug (24)
Uber (Ride Sharing) = Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
Uber Eats m Nov (23)
B Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
Grubhub m Feb (23)
H Nov (22)
Lyft (Ride Sharing) B Aug (22)
m May (22)
)
Instacart W Jan (2)
B Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
Postmates = May (21)
Drizzly
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER USED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPS/PLATFORMS? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents...

m None of the above m Uber (Ride Sharing) m Lyft (Ride Sharing) m Uber Eats m DoorDash m Grubhub = Postmates m Instacart

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

55%

50%

43% 42%

0/
20% 39%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Lives In: City Lives In: Suburb Lives In: Small town Lives In: Rural
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HOW OFTEN WOULD YOU SAY YOU CURRENTLY USE EACH OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents who use each of the below.

mAug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)

DoorDash

Uber Eats

Instacart

Postmates

Uber (Ride
Sharing)

Lyft (Ride
Sharing)

Grubhub

Never Rarely Occasionally Often Very Often
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each of the following.

DoorDash
Uber (Ride

Sharing)
Aug (24)
Apr (24)

Instacart Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Aug (23)

Uber Eats Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)

Lyft (Ride Aug (22)

Sharing) May (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)

Grubhub Jul (21)
May (21)

Postmates
0- Ve_ry 9 10 - Very
Negative Positive
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE USER EXPERIENCE WHEN INTERACTING WITH THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)

Lyft

Uber
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IN YOUR OPINION, HAS THE EXPERIENCE OF USING THE FOLLOWING GOTTEN BETTER OR WORSE OVER
TIME?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

3.49

m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
B Oct (22)
mJul (22)
= Apr (22)
W Jan (22)
B Oct (21)

Lyft

Uber

Much Worse Worse Same Better Much Better
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TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE THE PRICES TO USE THE FOLLOWING BEEN CHANGING AT ALL?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

mJul (24
m Apr (24
m Jan (24

Oct (23
mJul (23
m Apr (23
B Jan (23
m Oct (22
m Jul (22
m Apr (22
W Jan (22
= Oct (21

N N

Lyft

N

N N

N N N

Uber

Getting Much Less Getting Less No Change Getting More Getting Much
Expensive Expensive Expensive More Expensive
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE VALUE OF USING EACH OF THESE SERVICES?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

3.48

Lyft

Uber

Very Weak Weak Neutral Strong Very Strong
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE CONVENIENCE OF USING THIS SERVICE COMPARED TO ALTERNATIVE

MEANS YOU WOULD USE TO TRAVEL?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

3.51

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)

Oct (23)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)

Oct (22)
mJul (22)
3.59 m Apr (22)
mJan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
= Apr (21)
mJan (21)
B Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
mJul (19)
= Apr (19)

Lyft

Uber

Much Less Convenient Less Convenient Same More Convenient Much More
Convenient
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WHAT WOULD YOU DO IF THEY INCREASED PRICES FOR RIDES BY 10-15%?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

2
|

Lyft

2.02

Uber

I would stop
using it

I would reduce usage
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Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
®m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)

Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= Apr (22)
mJan (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
® Apr (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
®m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
mJul (19)
= Apr (19)

I would not
change anything
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU USE UBER / UBER EATS FOR?

Posed to respondents who have used Uber and/or Uber Eats.

Food Delivery

= Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
m Jan (22)
= Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)

Ride Hailing

Grocery Delivery

Prescriptions Delivery

Other (please specify)

Alcohol Delivery

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LOYAL ARE YOU TO UBER / UBER EATS FOR THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who have used Uber and/or Uber Eats AND use the platform for
each of the following.

Prescriptions Delivery

= Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
B Feb (24)
E Nov (23)
mAug (23)
= Apr (23)
B Feb (23)
mNov (22)
mAug (22)
m May (22)
mJan (22)
B Oct (21)
mJul (21)

= May (21)

Grocery Delivery

Alcohol Delivery

Food Delivery

Ride Hailing

I Never Use Other I Rarely Use Other Platforms I Occasionally Use Other I Regularly Use
Platforms Platforms Other Platforms
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING FORMS OF TRANSPORTATION?

Posed to all respondents.

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)

Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
= Apr (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
® Jan (20)
® QOct (19)

m Jul (19)
Never Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently m Apymgpequently

Driving Myself

Ride Sharing Apps
(Ie, Uber, Lyft, etc)

Public
Transportation

Taxis
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HAVE YOU CHANGED HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE FOLLOWING COMPARED TO ONE YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who use the following forms of transportation (more than never).

3.17
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)

m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

mJan (23)
Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

m Apr (22)

mJan (22)

m Oct (21)

mJul (21)

m Apr (21)

mJan (21)

m Oct (20)

m Jul (20)

m Apr (20)

® Jan (20)

m Oct (19)

Driving Myself

Public
Transportation

Ride Sharing
Apps (Ie, Uber,
Lyft, etc)

Taxis

Much Less Less Same More Much More

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 18



BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Ride Sharing

DASHMART / GROCERY AND CONVENIENCE DELIVERY
BY THIRD PARTY APPS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 19



http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Ride Sharing | August 2024

HOW OFTEN DO YOU ORDER GROCERIES AND CONVENIENCE ITEMS (SUCH AS SNACKS, ALCOHOL,

TOBACCO, TOILETRIES, SWEETS, ETC.) USING A DELIVERY APP (SUCH AS DOORDASH, UBER EATS,
GRUBHUB, SEAMLESS, INSTACART, GOPUFF, GETIR, JOKR, DRIZLY, ETC.)?

Posed to all respondents...

Multiple times per day
Around once a day
HAug (24)
Multiple times per week m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
Around once a week m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
Once or twice a month = Apr (2B)
m Feb (2B)
Less than once per month " Nov (22)
7%
Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Cross-Tab: Filtering on DoorDash Users (N =371)
Multiple times per day 4.04/0
Around once a day | 2.4%
Multiple times per week 1.3% = Aug (24)

Around once a week 15.9%

Once or twice a month 19.1%

Less than once per month 19.7%

Never 27.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW MUCH OF YOUR TOTAL GROCERY AND CONVENIENCE SPEND TAKES PLACE THROUGH DELIVERY

APPS TODAY?

Posed to all respondents...

More than 75%
Between 50% and 75% = Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
Between 25% and 50% m Nov (23)
H Aug (23)
= Apr (2B)
Less than 25% m Feb (2B)
= Nov (22)
None
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Cross-Tab: Filtering on DoorDash Users (N = 371)
More than 75% i 8.
Between 50% and 75%
? ? = Aug (24)
Between 25% and 50% 25.9%
Less than 25% 29.4%
None 28/0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS THE LONGEST AMOUNT OF TIME YOU WOULD BE WILLING TO WAIT FOR GROCERY AND

CONVENIENCE DELIVERY?

Posed to all respondents.

I would not be interested in grocery and convenience delivery
at any amount of wait time
I schedule grocery and convenience deliveries days in advance
m Aug (24)
E Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
30-60 minutes = Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
= Apr (2B)
0.30 mi m Feb (23)
10-30 minutes u Nov (22)
10 minutes or less
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT TYPES OF CONVENIENCE AND GROCERY ITEMS ARE YOU WILLING TO PURCHASE VIA

DELIVERY? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY.

Posed to all respondents who order groceries and convenience items using a delivery app
more often than never.

Snacks and soda

Grocery produce (fruits, vegetables, grains,
dairy, meat, etc.)

Toiletries and household goods u Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
Chocolate or sweets u Feb (24)
E Nov (23)
Pet food H Aug (23)
u Apr (2B)
Alcohol and tobacco u Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
Flowers
Other

0% 20%  40% 60%  80% 100%

Cross-Tab: Power Users — ie, uses food delivery apps for grocery or convenience 1+ times
per week

Snacks and soda 64.1%

Grocery produce (fruits, vegetables, grains,

0
dairy, meat, etc.) L%

Toiletries and household goods = Aug (24)
Chocolate or sweets
Pet food

Alcohol and tobacco

Flowers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MONTHLY DATA TRACKING
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE UBER RIDE SHARING?

Posed to all respondents.

11%

Jul (24
Jun (24)
May (24)
Apr (24)
Mar (24)
Feb (24)
Jan (24)
Dec (23)
Nov (23)
Oct (23)
Sep (23)
u Aug (23)
= Jul (23
Jun (23)
May (23)
= Apr (2
u Mar (23)
H Feb (23)
mJan (23)
m Dec (22)
Nov (22)
B Oct (2
= Sep (22)
= Aug (22)
mJul (22
®Jun (22)
May (22)

Often

Sporadically

Never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% " APT G50
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE LYFT RIDE SHARING?

Posed to all respondents.

9%

Jul (24
Jun (24)
May (24)
Apr (2
Mar (24)
Feb (24)
Jan (2
Dec (23)
Nov (23)
Oct (2
Sep (23)
m Aug (23)
= Jul (23
Jun (23)
May (23)
= Apr (2
= Mar (23)
u Feb (23)
mJan (2
= Dec (22)
Nov (22)
B Oct (2
uSep (22)
= Aug (22)
B Jul (22
®Jun (22)
May (22)
m Apr (2
H Mar (22)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% = Feb (@00

Often

27%

Sporadically

Never
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DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY USE THE FOLLOWING FOOD DELIVERY SITES/APPS?

Posed to all respondents.

—Uber Eats —Door Dash —Postmates —Grubhub —Seamless
40%
35%
30%
25%
)
20%
15%
10% 7
h M
0%
222258885888 8838823¢ 38335333 F NN TEIT 238338333833 33333FF¢8
o . s > Los > = > c - =S < = =S5 w o o2 c = -
§8345852352388288 3882835232828 5885233°5583558582;3332383838882;33°3
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE FOOD DELIVERY APPS?

Posed to all respondents.

Never

Less than once a month

Once or twice a month

Around once a week

Multiple times per week

Around once a day

3%

Multiple times per day

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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